
 

MURANG’A COUNTY GOVERNMENT 

 
KENOL MUNICIPALITY 

 

SCHEDULE OF  MUNICIPALITY FULL BOARD MEETINGS, COMMITTEE MEETINGS AND QUARTERLY PUBLIC FORA 
 

 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS DATES (FY 2024/2025) 

Q3 Q4 

Citizen Fora Convenor: 

Chairperson 

1. Venue: KNLBS – Murang’a  27/03/2024 

10:00 Am 

27/06/2024 

10:00 Am 

Full Board Convenor: 

Chairperson 

2. Venue: Municipal 

Boardroom 

19/03/2024 

10:00 Am 

09/07/2024 

10:00 Am 

Transport, Infrastructure, 

Public Works, Housing & 

Urban Planning 

Convenor: 

Patrick Ndorongo 

Committee Members: 

1. Clement Kamau 

2. John Gathuma 

28/03/2024 

02:00 Pm 

08/05/2024 

10:00 Am 

Legal, Education, Social 

Services Gender Inclusivity 

and Partnerships 

Convenor: 

Rosemary Ngigi 

 

Committee Members: 

1. Anne Ndung’u 

2. Charles Kabuga 

26/03/2024 

10:00Am 

23/05/2024 

10:00Am 

Health, Sanitation, Water and 

Environment 

Convenor: 

Clement Kamau 

 

Committee Members: 

1. John Gathuma 

2. Patrick Ngorongo 

28/03/2024 

10:00 Am 

 

05/06/2024 

10:00 Am 

 

Administration, Finance, 

Public Service, IT & Economic 

Planning 

Convenor: 

Charles Kabuga 

 

Committee Members: 

1. Anne Ndung’u 

2. Rosemary Ngigi 

21/03/2024 

10:00 Am 

11/06/2024 

10:00 Am 

 

 
 

SIGNED BY:  

 

1. Steven Macharia  (Ag. Municipal Manager)  Date ………………….  Signature ……………….... 

 

 

 

2. Robert Ndung’u (Chairperson)  Date ………………………….  Signature …………..……….……. 


